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Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.

End Date: 04/30/2023

Balance Sheet - Operating

Assets

OPERATING CASH

10-1000-0000-00 Cash - Pinnacle - Operating 2656 $191,332.15 

$191,332.15 Total OPERATING CASH:

RESERVE CASH

12-1200-0000-00 Cash - Pinnacle - Reserves 8646   176,835.70 

$176,835.70 Total RESERVE CASH:

$368,167.85 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

RESERVE FUNDS

25-2607-0000-00 General Reserves   175,449.85 

$175,449.85 Total RESERVE FUNDS:

EQUITY

29-2960-0000-00 Retained Earnings   143,190.46 

$143,190.46 Total EQUITY:

Net Income Gain / Loss
$49,527.54 

  49,527.54 

$368,167.85 Total Liabilities & Equity: 
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Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.

Income Statement - Operating

From 04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

OPERATING INCOME

3001-0000-00 General Assessments $-   $80,288.15 $196,224.95 $436,000.00 ($239,775.05)$436,000.00 $80,288.15 

3004-0000-00 Late Fee Income   -   (20.00)   200.00   -     200.00   -   (20.00)

3910-0000-00 Interest - Reserves   -     745.36   1,385.85   -     1,385.85   -     745.36 

$-   $81,013.51 ($238,189.20)$81,013.51 $197,810.80 $436,000.00 Total OPERATING INCOME $436,000.00 

($238,189.20)$-   $197,810.80 $436,000.00 Total OPERATING INCOME $81,013.51 $436,000.00 $81,013.51 

OPERATING EXPENSE

EXPENSES - BUILDINGS & GROUNDS

4015-0000-00 Clubhouse Repairs   -     -     -     4,200.00   4,200.00   4,200.00   -   

4019-0000-00 

Miscellaneous-Maint./Repairs/Supplies

  -     -     193.05   -   (193.05)  -     -   

4044-0000-00 Gate/Entry Maintenance   -     -     -     4,800.00   4,800.00   4,800.00   -   

5000-0000-00 Landscape Contract   -     -     -     19,000.00   19,000.00   19,000.00   -   

5011-0000-00 Ground Maintenance   -     -     545.00   16,000.00   15,455.00   16,000.00   -   

5400-0000-00 Pool Contract   -     1,619.45   6,477.80   18,500.00   12,022.20   18,500.00 (1,619.45)

5404-0000-00 Pool Repairs   -     251.30   251.30   14,400.00   14,148.70   14,400.00 (251.30)

5406-0000-00 Pool Supplies/Chemicals   -     141.35   141.35   -   (141.35)  -   (141.35)

6002-0000-00 Electricity   -     1,235.15   3,964.21   4,500.00   535.79   4,500.00 (1,235.15)

6003-0000-00 WWTP Waste Water 

Treatment Plant

  -     917.17   19,589.43   114,950.90   95,361.47   114,950.90 (917.17)

6004-0000-00 Water & Sewer   -     3,173.74   7,092.10   102,758.38   95,666.28   102,758.38 (3,173.74)

6012-0000-00 Telephone/Cable   -     29.99   218.52   960.00   741.48   960.00 (29.99)

7004-0000-00 Pest Control   -     -     285.00   820.00   535.00   820.00   -   

7010-0000-00 Trash Removal   -     -     6,456.00   30,000.00   23,544.00   30,000.00   -   

$-   ($7,368.15) $285,675.52 $7,368.15 $45,213.76 $330,889.28 Total EXPENSES - BUILDINGS & GROUN $330,889.28 

EXPENSES - ADMINISTRATIVE

8002-0000-00 Office Supplies Expense   -     45.75   698.82   600.00 (98.82)  600.00 (45.75)

8006-0000-00 Accounting Expense   -     -     260.00   800.00   540.00   800.00   -   

8008-0000-00 Legal Expense   -     -     264.00   6,000.00   5,736.00   6,000.00   -   

8010-0000-00 Insurance Expense   -     -     -     33,237.82   33,237.82   33,237.82   -   

8014-0000-00 Management Fees   -     850.00   3,400.00   10,200.00   6,800.00   10,200.00 (850.00)

8015-0000-00 Postage   -     -     -     360.00   360.00   360.00   -   

8024-0000-00 Late Fees to Mgt. Co.   -   (10.00)   100.00   -   (100.00)  -     10.00 

8061-0000-00 Website Expense   -     44.98   179.92   1,800.00   1,620.08   1,800.00 (44.98)

8063-0000-00 Internet Expense   -     127.97   893.86   1,620.00   726.14   1,620.00 (127.97)

8073-0000-00 Meetings Expense   -     -     -     500.00   500.00   500.00   -   

8090-0000-00 Misc. Administrative 

Expense

  -     40.00   80.00   -   (80.00)  -   (40.00)

$-   ($1,098.70) $49,241.22 $1,098.70 $5,876.60 $55,117.82 Total EXPENSES - ADMINISTRATIVE $55,117.82 

EXPENSES - RESERVES FUNDED

9000-0000-00 Reserve - General   -     -     97,192.90   47,192.90 (50,000.00)  47,192.90   -   

$-   $-   ($50,000.00)$-   $97,192.90 $47,192.90 Total EXPENSES - RESERVES FUNDED $47,192.90 

$284,916.74 $-   $148,283.26 $433,200.00 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $8,466.85 $433,200.00 ($8,466.85)

$2,800.00 $72,546.66 $0.00 Net Income: $49,527.54 $2,800.00 $72,546.66 $46,727.54 
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Cash Disbursement

Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.

04/01/2023 - 04/30/2023

AmountCheck # PayeeDate

10-1000-0000-00 Cash - Pinnacle - Operating 2656

$850.00 04/01/2023  0

Invoice #: 19020

$850.00 80-8014-0000-00 Management Fee for 4/1/2023; Management Fee

Premier Management Company

$40.32 04/04/2023  100161

Invoice #: 033123-591

$40.32 40-6004-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 033123-591; 940 N ANDRSN 

BLVD

Town of Topsail Beach *

$141.35 04/06/2023  100162

Invoice #: 10000671

$141.35 40-5406-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 10000671; aluminum 

Pole-Carolina Swim

Carolina Swim

$168.00 04/06/2023  100163

Invoice #: 206645

$168.00 40-6003-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 206645; 

checmicals-Environmental Chemists

Environmental Chemists

$103.21 04/06/2023  100164

Invoice #: 03282023 QG

$103.21 40-6003-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 03282023 QG; Chemicals-Pump 

Station Solutions

Pump Station Solutions

$29.99 04/06/2023  100165

Invoice #: 032123-3762

$29.99 40-6012-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 032123-3762; pool 

phone-Spectrum

Spectrum

$27.00 04/06/2023  100166

Invoice #: 033123-587

$27.00 40-6004-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 033123-587; 940 N ANDRSN 

BLVD

Town of Topsail Beach *

$3,074.22 04/06/2023  100167

Invoice #: 033123-588

$3,074.22 40-6004-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 033123-588; 940 N ANDRSN 

BLVD

Town of Topsail Beach *

$32.20 04/06/2023  100168

Invoice #: 033123-3124

$32.20 40-6004-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 033123-3124; 924 N ANDRSN 

BLVD

Town of Topsail Beach *

$330.31 04/11/2023  300008

Invoice #: 031023-1073

$330.31 40-6002-0000-00 Invoice: 031023-1073; clubhouse electric

Jones-Onslow Electric

$127.97 04/12/2023  100169

Invoice #: 0036170032923

$127.97 80-8063-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 0036170032923; 

internet-Spectrum

Spectrum

$177.96 04/13/2023  100170

Invoice #: 041023-6003

$177.96 40-6003-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 041023-6003; Reimbursement 

for WWTP Minute Key-Bill Adams

Bill Adams

$1,619.45 04/14/2023  100171 Carolina Swim

Date : 05/05/2023 07:48 AM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2023.  All rights reserved. Page 1 of 4



Cash Disbursement

Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.

04/01/2023 - 04/30/2023

AmountCheck # PayeeDate

Invoice #: 10000833

$1,619.45 40-5400-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 10000833; monthly 

contract-Carolina Swim

$44.98 04/18/2023  100172

Invoice #: 2371

$44.98 80-8061-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 2371; website-Cape Fear 

Design

Cape Fear Design

$300.00 04/18/2023  100173

Invoice #: 041323667

$300.00 40-6003-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 041323667; February and 

March reporting-Sharktooth System

Sharktooth System

$37.30 04/20/2023  100174

Invoice #: 22763696

$37.30 40-6002-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 22763696; OFFICE

Jones-Onslow Electric

$491.72 04/20/2023  100175

Invoice #: 22763695

$491.72 40-6002-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 22763695; WATER TREATMENT 

PLANT

Jones-Onslow Electric

$706.13 04/20/2023  100176

Invoice #: 22763697

$706.13 40-6002-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 22763697; CLUB HOUSE

Jones-Onslow Electric

$78.43 04/30/2023  0 Premier Management Company
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Cash Disbursement

Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.

04/01/2023 - 04/30/2023

AmountCheck # PayeeDate

Invoice #: 20584

$2.06 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 4/28/2023; Notices - Collection Letter - 

Acct: 70700259560; Date: 04/05/2023

$2.06 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 4/28/2023; Notices - Collection Letter - 

Acct: 70700259560; Date: 04/05/2023

$2.06 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 4/28/2023; Notices - Collection Letter - 

Acct: 70700259608; Date: 04/05/2023

$22.85 40-5404-0000-00 Addendum for 4/28/2023; GL 5404 - Pool Repairs - 

Coordination of pool shower repair

$0.15 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 4/28/2023; GL 8002 - Office Supplies - 

Check mailed to vendor

$0.98 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 4/28/2023; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 03-30-2023

$0.98 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 4/28/2023; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 03-31-2023

$0.98 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 4/28/2023; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 04-04-2023

$6.86 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 4/28/2023; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 04-06-2023

$0.98 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 4/28/2023; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 04-11-2023

$0.98 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 4/28/2023; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 04-12-2023

$40.00 80-8090-0000-00 Addendum for 4/28/2023; Eblast Charge  - Standard 

eblast fee

$0.98 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 4/28/2023; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 04-13-2023

$0.98 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 4/28/2023; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 04-14-2023

$1.96 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 4/28/2023; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 04-18-2023

$2.94 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 4/28/2023; A/P Processing - AP 

Processing - 04-20-2023

$0.63 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 4/28/2023; Postage - Check mailed to 

vendor

($10.00)80-8024-0000-00 Addendum for 4/28/2023; Late Fees - Account - 

70700259579

$20.17 04/30/2023  0

Invoice #: 20753

$6.00 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 4/30/2023; GL 8002 - Office Supplies - 

April Remote Backup

$14.17 80-8002-0000-00 Addendum for 4/30/2023; GL 8002 - Office Supplies - 

April  Online Services

Premier Management Company

$228.45 04/28/2023  100177

Invoice #: 856056207071

$228.45 40-5404-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 856056207071; repair of pool 

shower valve and replaced hose bib-Bluewater Plumbing Service LLC

Bluewater Plumbing Service LLC

$168.00 04/28/2023  100178

Invoice #: 207298

$168.00 40-6003-0000-00 Payment - Invoice No: 207298; 

chemicals-Environmental Chemists

Environmental Chemists

Account Totals # Checks: $8,797.16  22
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Cash Disbursement

Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.

04/01/2023 - 04/30/2023

AmountCheck # PayeeDate

Association Totals # Checks:  22 $8,797.16 
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Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.

From 4/1/2023 To  4/30/2023

Resale List

Account No: New Owner Previous Owner Posting Date Settlement Date

 

Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc. Count :  0
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